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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION 

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, 
 
    Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
HOSPIRA, INC., 
 
    Defendant. 
 

 
 
 
 
Case No. 1:16-cv-3460-TWP-MPB 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
HOSPIRA, INC.’S AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 NOTICE is hereby given that Defendant Hospira, Inc. (“Hospira”) hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Amended Final Judgment entered 

on June 27, 2018 (D.I. 94), together with all subsidiary rulings, orders and decisions underlying 

that Judgment, including without limitation, the Court’s Entry on Cross Motions for Summary 

Judgment (D.I. 89).  The Court’s Amended Final Judgment issued after Hospira filed its original 

Notice of Appeal (D.I. 92). 

Dated:  June 29, 2018 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
s/Sally Franklin Zweig    
Sally Franklin Zweig, No. 11367-49 
KATZ KORIN CUNNINGHAM, PC 
334 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Telephone: 317-464-1100; Facsimile: 317-464-1111 
szweig@kkclegal.com 
 
Bradford P. Lyerla [pro hac vice admission] 
Sara Tonnies Horton [pro hac vice admission] 
Yusuf Esat [pro hac vice admission] 
JENNER & BLOCK LLP 
353 N. Clark Street 
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Chicago, IL  60654-3456 
Telephone: 312-222-9350; Facsimile: 312-527-0484 
blyerla@jenner.com 
shorton@jenner.com 
yesat@jenner.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant Hospira, Inc.   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 29th day of June, 2018, a copy of the foregoing was filed 

electronically.  Notice of this filing will be sent to the following parties by operation of the Court's 

ECF.  Parties may access this filing through the Court's system: 

Sally Franklin Zweig (Def) 
KATZ KORIN CUNNINGHAM, PC 

szweig@kkclegal.com 
 

Jan M. Carroll (Pltf) 
BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 

Jan.carroll@btlaw.com 

Anne N. DePrez (Pltf) 
BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 

Anne.deprez@btlaw.com 

Adam L. Perlman (Pltf) 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

aperlman@wc.com 

David M. Krinsky (Pltf) 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

dkrinsky@wc.com 

Bruce R. Genderson (Pltf) 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

bgenderson@wc.com 

Bradford P. Lyerla (Def) 
JENNER & BLOCK LLP 

blyerla@jenner.com 

Sara Tonnies Horton (Def) 
JENNER & BLOCK LLP 

shorton@jenner.com 

Yusuf Esat (Def) 
JENNER & BLOCK LLP 

yesat@jenner.com 

Alec T. Swafford (Pltf) 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

aswafford@wc.com 
 

Dov P. Grossman (P) 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

dgrossman@wc.com 
 

Andrew Lemens (Pltf) 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 

alemens@wc.com 

 
 
s/Sally Franklin Zweig    
Sally Franklin Zweig 

 
Sally Franklin Zweig 
KATZ KORIN CUNNINGHAM, PC 
334 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Telephone: 317-464-1100; Facsimile: 317-464-1111 
szweig@kkclegal.com 
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